

Mat.Suit 224/24

Order No. 07
11.04.2025 The petitioner/wife has filed her hazira through her Ld. Advocate.
The respondent/husband has appeared today by filing a vokatnama coupled with a
petition praying for time for filing W/S on the grounds stated therein.
Heard both sides.
The prayer for time is considered and allowed.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 11.07.2025 for filing W/S.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional District Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)